®
®
®
®
ROLLER GRILLS
	 	 	 	 MODELS
	 	 	     30 CBD, CBDE, CHD, CHDE,
SCBD, SCBDE,SCHD, SCHDE

   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
1	 A5-RG30106	 	 1	 BODY ASSY	 ALL
2	 A5-Z2185	 	 1	 DRIP TRAY	 ALL
3	 A5-Z8409	 	 1	 BACK-CHAIN RETAINER SPACER	 ALL
4	 A5-Z8410	 	 1	 ANGLE CHAIN RETAINER UPPER	 ALL
5	 A5-Z2169	 	 2	 SIDE PANEL	 ALL
6	 2N-Z2178	 	 11	 ELEMENT 120V 30/45	 120V
	 2N-Z2194	 	 11	 ELEMENT 230V 30/45	 230V
7	 A5-Z6719	 	 1	 CHAIN GUIDE	 ALL
8	 2P-Z2242	 	 1	 CHAIN	 ALL
9	 PS-RG3077	 	 11	 ROLLER ASSY CHROME	 ALL
	 PS-RG3078	 	 11	 ROLLER ASSY POLY (HI-GRIP)	 ALL
10	 2P-Z8392	 	 3	 IDLER SPROCKET	 ALL
11	 2A-Z8017	 	 3	 BUSHING, IDLER	 ALL
12	 A5-RG2042	 	 1	 ARM ASSY- CHAIN TENSIONER	 ALL
13	 2P-Z8074	 	 1	 EXTENSION SPRING	 ALL
14	 2P-Z8317	 	 1	 MOTOR SPROCKET	 ALL
15	 PS-RG5069	 	 1	 KIT MOTOR 120V	 120V
	 PS-RG5070	 	 1	 KIT MOTOR 230V 30/45	 230V
16	 A5-RG2046	 	 1	 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY	 ALL
17	 A5-RG2036	 	 1	 CORD ASSY 120V	 120V
	 2E-Z0512	 	 1	 CORD SET EUR 10AMP	 230V
18	 2K-Y3240	 	 1	 CORD BUSHING	 ALL
19	 2K-8043	 	 1	 BUSHING HEYCO SB-875-10	 120V
	 2E-Y9227	 	 1	 CORD INLET IEC320 10 AMP	 230V
20	 A5-Z5335	 	 1	 BOTTOM COVER PLATE	 ALL
21	 2P-Z1540	 	 2	 HOLE PLUG, 5/16” DIA.	 ALL
22	 A5-Z9344	 	 1	 MOUNTING BRACKET	 ALL
23	 2J-Z2195	 	 2	 CONTROL 	 120V
	 2J-Z2192	 	 2	 CONTROL 	 230V
24	 2K-Z1971	 	 9	 SPACERS	 30CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
25	 2E-Z5565-5	 	 1	 RIBBON CONNECTOR	 30CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
26	 2E-Z5565-3	 	 1	 SENSOR FRONT	 30CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
27	 2E-Z5565-4	 	 1	 SENSOR REAR	 30CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
28	 2E-Z5565-2	 	 1	 POWER BOARD	 30CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
29	 PS-RG3092	 	 1	 CONTROL BOARD	 30CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
30	 A5-Z9519	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL	 30CBD/SCBD/CHD/SCHD
	 A5-Z9523	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL	 30CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
31	 2M-Z9628	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL	 30CBD/CHD
	 2M-Z9626	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL	 30SCBD/SCHD
	 2M-Z9627	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL	 30CBDE/CHDE
	 2M-Z9625	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL	 30SCBDE/SCHDE
32	 2J-Z2329	 	 3	 PILOT LIGHT RED	 30CBD/SCBD/CHD/SCHD
	 2J-Z2329	 	 1	 PILOT LIGHT RED	 30CBDE, 30CHDE
	 2J-Z3157	 	 3	 PILOT LIGHT YELLOW	 30CBD 230V
33	 2E-Z1858	 	 1	 SWITCH-RED LIGHTED	 ALL
	 2E-Z3156	 	 1	 SWITCH-YELLOW LIGHTED	 30CBD 230V
34	 2R-Z1854	 	 2	 KNOB W/SET SCREW	 30CBD/SCBD/CHD/SCHD
35	 A5-Z2509	 	 4	 PANEL-INSULATOR 	 ALL
36	 2P-Z6455	 	 22	 TUBE SEAL, SOLID	 ALL
37	 2I-Z2175	 	 22	 ORING SEAL	 ALL
38	 2P-Z2174	 	 22	 TUBE GUIDE	 ALL
39	 2R-Z5846	 	 4	 FOOT-ROLLER GRILLS	 ALL
1
2
PARTS LIST		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 September 29, 2009, Rev F
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
	 	 	 	 	 Grill-Max Roller Grills
	 	 	 	 	 30 HD/BD Series con't
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	           	            PAGE
	           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER				             		                  OF
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
40	 2K-Z2895	 	 2	 ANTI SHORT BUSHING	 ALL
41	 A5-Z7650	 	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER - UPPER	 ALL
42	 A5-Z7656	 	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER - LOWER	 30CBD/SCBD/CHD/SCHD
42	 A5-RG3094	 	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER ASSY - LOWER	 30CHDE/SCHDE/CBDE/SCBDE
	 	 	 	 	 CHDE/SCHDE
43	 2N-Z2181	 	 1	 ELEMENT BUN BOX	 30CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
44	 2T-Z8346	 	 1	 THERMOSTAT 115F-RG W/HB 	 30CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
45	 2P-Y9176	 	 2	 SNAP-BUTTON	 ALL
46	 A5-RG30110	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL DOOR ASSY	 ALL
47	 2P-Z0315	 	 12	 DRAWER ROLLER, BEARING	 ALL
48	 A5-RG30109	 	 1	 BUN DRAWER FRAME ASSY	 ALL
49	 2R-Z9393	 	 1 SET	 14” DRAWER SLIDES	 ALL
50	 2D-Z5898	 	 1	 PAN 2/3 X 4” DEEP 	 ALL
51	 A5-Z9538	 	 1	 PAN COVER, BUN BOX	 30CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
52	 2P-Z0584	 	 1	 TONGS	 ALL
53	 A5-RG30105	 	 1	 BUN DRAWER DOOR ASSY	 ALL
54	 2M-Z9397	 	 1	 LABEL, DRAWER	 ALL
55	 2M-Z9398	 	 1	 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DOOR	 ALL
56	 2C-Z5182	 	 1	 SCREW, THUMB-1/4-20 X 1/2	 30CHDE/SCHDE/CBDE/SCBDE
	 	 	 	 	 CHDE/SCHDE
57	 A5-Z13072	 	 1	 HD ELEMENT GUARD 	 30CHDE/SCHDE/CBDE/SCBDE
	 	 	 	 	 CHDE/SCHDE
NI	 2E-Z8414	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 30CBDE/SCBDE
NI	 2E-Z9386	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 30CHDE/SCHDE
NI	 2E-Z8320	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 30CBD/SCBD
NI	 2E-Z8118	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 30CHD/SCHD
NI	 PS-Z3018	 	 --	 TUBE ASSEMBLY SLEEVE
2
2
PARTS LIST		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 September 29, 2009, Rev F
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
	 	 	 	 	 Grill-Max Roller Grills
	 	 	 	 	 45 HD/BD Series
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	           	             PAGE      1
	           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER				             		                  OF       2
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
1	 A5-RG4562	 	 1	 BODY ASSY	 ALL
2	 A5-Z2186	 	 1	 DRIP TRAY	 ALL
3	 A5-Z8411	 	 1	 BACK-CHAIN RETAINER SPACER	 ALL
4	 A5-Z8412	 	 1	 ANGLE CHAIN RETAINER UPPER	 ALL
5	 A5-Z2265	 	 2	 SIDE PANEL	 ALL
6	 2N-Z13037	 	 16	 ELEMENT, 85WATT, 120V	 45SCHDEP-120
	 2N-Z2178	 	 16	 ELEMENT 120V 30/45	 ALL
	 2N-Z2194	 	 16	 ELEMENT 230V 30/45	 230V
7	 A5-Z6615	 	 1	 CHAIN GUIDE - LOWER	 ALL
8	 2P-Z2266	 	 1	 CHAIN	 ALL
9	 PS-RG3077	 	 16	 ROLLER ASSY CHROME	 ALL
	 PS-RG3078	 	 16	 ROLLER ASSY POLY (HI-GRIP)	 ALL
10	 2P-Z8392	 	 3	 IDLER SPROCKET ASSEMBLY	 ALL
11	 2A-Z8017	 	 3	 BUSHING, IDLER	 ALL
12	 A5-RG2042	 	 1	 ARM ASSY- CHAIN TENSIONER	 ALL
13	 2P-Z8074	 	 1	 EXTENSION SPRING	 ALL
14	 2P-Z8317	 	 1	 MOTOR SPROCKET	 ALL
15	 PS-RG5069	 	 1	 GEAR MOTOR 120V	 ALL
16	 A5-RG2046	 	 1	 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY	 ALL
17	 2E-Z0512	 	 1	 CORD SET EUR 10AMP	 230V
	 A5-RG2036	 	 1	 CORD ASSY 120V	 ALL
18	 2K-Y3240	 	 1	 CORD BUSHING	 ALL
19	 2K-8043	 	 1	 BUSHING HEYCO SB-875-10	 ALL
20	 A5-Z5335	 	 1	 BOTTOM COVER PLATE	 ALL
22	 A5-Z9344	 	 1	 MOUNTING BRACKET	 ALL
23	 2J-Z2192	 	 2	 INFINITE CONTROL 240V	 230V MANUAL
	 2J-Z2195	 	 2	 INFINITE CONTROL 120 VOLT	 ALL MANUAL
	 PS-RG3091	 	 1	 SERVICE KIT,RG CNTL PB/PR	 45SCHDE
24	 2K-08-07-0004		 9	 SPACER ROUND NYLON	 45SCHDEP-120
	 2K-Z1971	 	 9	 SPACERS	 45SCHDE
25	 2E-Z5565-5	 	 1	 RIBBON CONNECTOR	 45SCHDE
26	 2E-Z5565-3	 	 1	 SENSOR FRONT	 45SCHDE
27	 2E-Z5565-4	 	 1	 SENSOR REAR	 45SCHDE
28	 2E-Z5565-2	 	 1	 POWER BOARD	 45SCHDE
29	 PS-RG3092	 	 1	 CONTROL BOARD	 45SCHDE
30	 A5-Z9519	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL	 ALL
31	 2M-Z13024	 	 1	 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL	 45SCHDEP-120
	 2M-Z9628	 	 1	 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL INFINITE	 ALL
32	 2J-Z2329	 	 3	 PILOT LIGHT RED	 ALL
	 2J-Z3157	 	 3	 PILOT LIGHT YELLOW	 230V
33	 2E-Z1858	 	 1	 SWITCH-RED LIGHTED	 ALL
	 2E-Z3156	 	 1	 SWITCH-YELLOW LIGHTED	 230V
34	 2R-Z13032	 	 1	 KNOB	 45SCHDEP-120
	 2R-Z1854	 	 2	 KNOB W/SET SCREW	 ALL
35	 A5-Z2510	 	 4	 PANEL-INSULATOR 	 ALL
36	 2P-Z6455	 	 32	 TUBE SEAL, SOLID	 ALL
37	 2I-Z2175	 	 32	 ORING SEAL	 ALL
38	 2P-Z2174	 	 32	 TUBE GUIDE	 ALL
39	 2R-Z5846	 	 4	 FOOT-ROLLER GRILLS	 ALL
40	 2K-Z2895	 	 2	 ANTI SHORT BUSHING	 ALL
	 2K-Z2895	 	 3	 ANTI SHORT BUSHING	 230V
41	 A5-Z6619	 	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER - UPPER	 ALL
PARTS LIST		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 September 29, 2009, Rev F
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
	 	 	 	 	 Grill-Max Roller Grills
	 	 	 	 	 45 HD/BD Series
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	           	             PAGE
	           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER				             		                  OF
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
42	 A5-Z6622	 	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER - LOWER	 ALL
43	 2N-Z13036	 	 1	 ELEMENT, 230V, 120V	 45SCHDEP-120
	 2N-Z2181	 	 1	 ELEMENT BUN BOX 120V	 45CH/SCH
44	 2T-Y9113	 	 1	 THERMOSTAT	 45SCHDEP-120
	 2T-Z8346	 	 1	 THERMOSTAT 115F-RG W/HB	 45CH/SCH
45	 2P-Y9176	 	 2	 SNAP-BUTTON	 ALL
46	 A5-RG30110	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL DOOR ASSY	 ALL
47	 2P-Z0315	 	 12	 DRAWER ROLLER W/SCREW	 ALL
48	 A5-RG30109	 	 1	 BUN DRAWER FRAME ASSY	 ALL
49	 2R-Z9393	 	 1 SET	 14” DRAWER SLIDES	 ALL
50	 2D-Z5898	 	 1	 PAN 2/3 X 4” DEEP 	 ALL
51	 A5-Z9538	 	 1	 PAN COVER, BUN BOX	 45CH/SCH
52	 2P-Z0584	 	 1	 TONGS	 ALL
53	 A5-RG30105	 	 1	 BUN DRAWER DOOR ASSY	 ALL
54	 2M-Z9397	 	 1	 LABEL, DRAWER	 ALL
55	 2M-Z9398	 	 1	 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DOOR	 ALL
56	 2C-Z5182	 	 1	 SCREW, THUMB-1/4-20 X 1/2	 45CH/SCH
57	 A5-Z13072	 	 1	 HD ELEMENT GUARD 30/45 	 45CH/SCH
NI	 2E-Z8118	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 45CHD/SCHD
NI	 2E-Z8320	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 45CBD/SCBD
NI	 PS-Z3018	 	 --	 TUBE ASSEMBLY SLEEVE	 ALL
2
2
PARTS LIST		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 September 29, 2009, Rev F
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
	 	 	 	 	 Grill-Max Roller Grills
	 	 	 	 	 50 HD/BD Series
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	           	             PAGE
	           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER				             		                  OF
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
1	 A5-RG5053	 	 1	 BODY ASSY	 ALL
2	 A5-Z2305	 	 1	 DRIP TRAY	 ALL
3	 A5-Z8409	 	 1	 BACK-CHAIN RETAINER SPACER	 ALL
4	 A5-Z8410	 	 1	 ANGLE CHAIN RETAINER UPPER	 ALL
5	 A5-Z2169	 	 2	 SIDE PANEL	 ALL
6	 2N-Z2179	 	 11	 ELEMENT 120V 50	 ALL
7	 A5-Z6719	 	 1	 CHAIN GUIDE	 ALL
8	 2P-Z2242	 	 1	 CHAIN	 ALL
9	 PS-RG7562	 	 11	 ROLLER ASSY CHROME	 ALL
	 PS-RG7563	 	 11	 ROLLER ASSY POLY (HI-GRIP)	 ALL
	 PS-RG7598	 	 11	 ROLLER ASSY POLY (SMOOTH)	 50SCBDESW
10	 2P-Z8392	 	 3	 IDLER SPROCKET ASSEMBLY	 ALL
11	 2A-Z8017	 	 3	 BUSHING, IDLER	 ALL
12	 A5-RG2042	 	 1	 ARM ASSY- CHAIN TENSIONER	 ALL
13	 2P-Z8074	 	 1	 SPRING	 ALL
14	 2P-Z8317	 	 1	 MOTOR SPROCKET	 ALL
15	 PS-RG5069	 	 1	 MOTOR-120 VOLT	 ALL
16	 A5-RG2046	 	 1	 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY	 ALL
17	 A5-RG2041	 	 1	 CORD SET ASSY 120V	 50CBD/SCBD/CHD/SCHD
	 A5-RG2036	 	 1	 CORD ASSY 120V	 50CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
18	 2K-Y3240	 	 1	 CORD BUSHING	 ALL
19	 2K-8043	 	 1	 BUSHING HEYCO SB-875-10	 ALL
20	 A5-Z5335	 	 1	 BOTTOM COVER PLATE	 ALL
22	 A5-Z9344	 	 1	 MOUNTING BRACKET	 ALL
23	 2J-Z2195	 	 2	 INFINITE CONTROL 120V	 50CHD/CBD/SCHD/SCBD
	 PS-RG3091	 	 1	 ELECTRONIC CONTROL 120V	 50CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
24	 2K-Z1971	 	 9	 SPACERS	 50CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
25	 2E-Z5565-5	 	 1	 RIBBON CONNECTOR	 50CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE

   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
45	 2P-Y9176	 	 2	 SNAP BUTTONS	 ALL
	 2P-Y9176	 	 4	 SNAP BUTTONS	 50SCBDESW120
46	 A5-RG5047	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL DOOR ASSY	 ALL
47	 2P-Z0315	 	 12	 DRAWER ROLLER W/SCREW	 ALL
48	 A5-RG5048	 	 1	 BUN DRAWER FRAME ASSY	 ALL
49	 2R-Z9393	 	 1 SET	 14” DRAWER SLIDES	 ALL
50	 2D-Z5899	 	 1	 PAN FULL X 4” DEEP 	 ALL
51	 A5-Z9539	 	 1	 HD PAN COVER	 50CHD/CBD/SCHD/SCBD
52	 2P-Z0584	 	 1	 TONGS	 ALL
	 2P-Z0584	 	 3	 TONGS	 50SCBDESW120
53	 A5-RG5046	 	 1	 BUN DRAWER DOOR ASSY	 ALL
54	 2M-Z9395	 	 1	 LABEL, DRAWER	 ALL
55	 2M-Z9396	 	 1	 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DOOR	 ALL
56	 2C-Z5182	 	 1	 SCREW, THUMB-1/4-20 X 1/2	 50CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
57	 A5-Z13072	 	 1	 HD ELEMENT GUARD 30/45 	 50CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
NI	 2E-Z8414	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 50CBDE/SCBDE
NI	 2E-Z9386	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 50CHDE/SCHDE
NI	 2E-Z8320	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 50CBD/SCBD
NI	 2E-Z8118	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 50CHD/SCHD
NI	 PS-Z3018	 	 --	 TUBE ASSEMBLY SLEEVE
2
2
PARTS LIST		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 September 29, 2009, Rev F
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
MODEL
	 	 	 	 	 Grill-Max Roller Grills
	 	 	 	 	 75 HD/BD Series
 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	           	             PAGE
	           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER				             		                  OF
   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
1	 A5-RG7580	 	 1	 BODY ASSY	 ALL
2	 A5-Z2306	 	 1	 DRIP TRAY	 ALL
3	 A5-Z8411	 	 1	 BACK-CHAIN RETAINER SPACER	 ALL
4	 A5-Z8412	 	 1	 ANGLE CHAIN RETAINER UPPER	 ALL
5	 A5-Z2265	 	 2	 SIDE PANEL	 ALL
6	 2N-Z2193	 	 16	 ELEMENT 230V 50/75	 240V
	 2N-Z2982	 	 16	 ELEMENT 120V 105 W	 120V
7	 A5-Z6615	 	 1	 CHAIN GUIDE	 ALL
8	 2P-Z2266	 	 1	 CHAIN	 ALL
9 	 PS-RG7562	 	 16	 ROLLER ASSY CHROME
	 PS-RG7563	 	 16	 ROLLER ASSY POLY (HI-GRIP)
	 PS-RG7598	 	 16	 ROLLER ASSY POLY (SMOOTH)	 75SCBDESW
10	 2P-Z8392	 	 3	 IDLER SPROCKET	 ALL
11	 2A-Z8017	 	 3	 BUSHING, IDLER	 ALL
12	 A5-RG2042	 	 1	 ARM ASSY- CHAIN TENSIONER	 ALL
13	 2P-Z8074	 	 1	 EXTENSION SPRING	 ALL
14	 2P-Z8317	 	 1	 MOTOR SPROCKET	 ALL
15	 PS-RG5070	 	 1	 GEAR MOTOR	 240V
	 PS-RG5069	 	 1	 GEAR MOTOR	 120V
16	 A5-RG2046	 	 1	 MOTOR MOUNTING ASSY	 ALL
17	 A5-RG2034	 	 1	 CORD SER 240V W/TERMINALS	 240V
	 A5-RG2041	 	 1	 CORD ASSY 120V	 120V
18	 2K-Y3240	 	 1	 CORD BUSHING	 ALL
19	 2K-8043	 	 1	 BUSHING HEYCO SB-875-10	 ALL
20	 A5-Z5335	 	 1	 BOTTOM COVER PLATE	 ALL
22	 A5-Z9344	 	 1	 MOUNTING BRACKET	 ALL
23	 2J-Z2192	 	 2	 CONTROL 230/240 VOLT	 240V
	 2J-Z2195	 	 2	 CONTROL 120 VOLT	 120V
24	 2K-Z1971	 	 9	 SPACERS	 75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
25	 2E-Z5565-5	 	 1	 RIBBON CONNECTOR	 75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
26	 2E-Z5565-3	 	 1	 SENSOR FRONT	 75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
27	 2E-Z5565-4	 	 1	 SENSOR REAR	 75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
29	 2E-Z5565-2	 	 1	 POWER BOARD	 75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
29	 PS-RG3092	 	 1	 CONTROL BOARD	 75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
30	 A5-Z9526	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL	 75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
	 A5-Z9392	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL	 75CBD/CHD/SCBD/SCHD
31	 2M-Z9616	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL	 75CHD/CBD
	 2M-Z9615	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL	 75SCHD/SCBD
	 2M-Z9614	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL	 75CBDE/CHDE
	 2M-Z9613	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL LABEL	 75SCBDE/SCHDE
32	 2J-Z2329	 	 1	 PILOT LIGHT RED	 75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
32	 2J-Z2329	 	 3	 PILOT LIGHT RED	 75CBD/CHD/SCBD/SCHD
33	 2E-Z1858	 	 1	 SWITCH-RED LIGHTED	 ALL
34	 2R-Z1854	 	 2	 KNOB W/SET SCREW	 75CBD/CHD/SCBD/SCHD
35	 A5-Z2510	 	 4	 PANEL-INSULATOR 	 ALL
36	 2P-Z6455	 	 32	 TUBE SEAL, SOLID	 ALL
37	 2I-Z2175	 	 32	 ORING SEAL	 ALL
38	 2P-Z2174	 	 32	 TUBE GUIDE	 ALL
39	 2R-Y5092	 	 4	 LEGS 4”, BLACK PLASTIC	 ALL
40	 2K-Z2895	 	 2	 ANTI SHORT BUSHING	 ALL
	 2K-Z2895	 	 3	 ANTI SHORT BUSHING	 240V
41	 A5-Z6619	 	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER - UPPER	 ALL
1
2
PARTS LIST		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 September 29, 2009, Rev F
Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.
Star Manufacturing International, Inc.

   Number
Per
Unit Description & Model Designation
Part
 Number
Key
  Number
42	 A5-RG4549	 	 1	 ELEMENT RET + THERM MOUNTS	75CBDE/CHDE/SCBDE/SCHDE
	 A5-Z6622	 	 1	 ELEMENT RETAINER - LOWER	 75CBD/CHD/SCBD/SCHD
43	 2N-Z2178	 	 1	 ELEMENT, BUN BOX 120V	 75CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
44	 2T-Z8346	 	 1	 THERMOSTAT 115F-RG W/HB	 75CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
45	 2P-Y9176	 	 2	 SNAP BUTTON	 ALL
46	 A5-RG5047	 	 1	 CONTROL PANEL DOOR ASSY	 ALL
47	 2P-Z0315	 	 12	 DRAWER ROLLER W/SCREW	 ALL
48	 A5-RG5048	 	 1	 BUN DRAWER FRAME ASSY	 ALL
49	 2R-Z9393	 	 1 SET	 14” DRAWER SLIDE 	 ALL
50	 2D-Z5899	 	 1	 PAN FULL X 4” DEEP 	 ALL
51	 A5-Z9539	 	 1	 HD PAN COVER 50/75	 75CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
52	 2P-Z0584	 	 1	 TONGS	 ALL
	 2P-Z0584	 	 3	 TONGS	 75SCBDESW120
53	 A5-RG5046	 	 1	 BUN DRAWER DOOR ASSY	 ALL
54	 2M-Z9395	 	 1	 LABEL, DRAWEE	 ALL
55	 2M-Z9396	 	 1	 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL DOOR	 ALL
56	 2C-Z5182	 	 1	 SCREW, THUMB-1/4-20 X 1/2	 75CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
57	 A5-Z13072	 	 1	 HD ELEMENT GUARD 30/45 	 75CHD/CHDE/SCHD/SCHDE
NI	 2E-Z8414	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 75CBDE/SCBDE
NI	 2E-Z9386	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 75CHDE/SCHDE
NI	 2E-Z8320	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 75CBD/SCBD
NI	 2E-Z8118	 	 1	 WIRE SET	 75CHD/SCHD
NI	 PS-Z3018	 	 --	 TUBE ASSEMBLY SLEEVE
STAR MANUFACTURING GROUP
Star - Holman - Lang - Wells - Bloomfield
10 Sunnen Drive, St. Louis, MO 63143 U.S.A.
(800) 807-9054      (314) 781-2777
Parts & Service (800) 807-9054